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DECEASED PERSONS' ESTATES UNDER AmdINISTRATJON-continued. 

Name of Deoeased. 

Pirie, Alexander 
Robertson, Ralph Wesley .. 
Robinson, Gertrude Mary .. 
Roder, Frank Robert 
Roseveare, Henry 
Searle, James 
Sebley, Jane Bailey 
Shirlaw, Margaret Stewart 
Smith, William Henry 
Squire, Walter Hugh 
Stapledon, Cyril James 
Steele, Joseph Wilder 
Stephens, Albert 
Stewart, James Henderson 
Thornhill, William Alfred .. 
Tindle, William Henzel 
Tolleson, John Edwin 
Torsenson, Anna Caroline .. 
Twomey, Kate Edith 
Wardrop, William 
Waugh, James 
Wetherilt, Henry 
Wilkinson, Herbert Joseph 
Wi!liaIIlB, Arthur Cuthbert 
Williams, William 

Residence. ------=c~p:t=-1 
Wellington 
Wanganui 
Invercargill 
Lyttelton 
Clinton .. 
Wellington 
Waipawa 
Christchurch 
Greymouth 
Howick .. 
Waihi 
Masterton 
Nelson .. 
Normanby 
Invercargill 
Wellington 
Hastings 

" Auckland 
Artarmon, N.S.W. 
Dannevirke 
Auckland 
Dunedin 
Geraldine 
Tangarakau 

Labourer .. 
Railway employee 
Widow 
Wharf labourer 
Farmer 
Traveller .. 
Dressmaker 
Married woman 
Cook 
Labourer .. 
Farm hand 
Farm labourer 
Tailor 
Engineer .. 
Labourer .. 
Seagrass-worker 
Retired farmer 
Married woman 
Widow 

Farmer 
Gentleman 
Motorman .. 
Retired farmer 
Railway workman 

De.te 
of 

Death. 

26/1/27 
29/12/26 
26/1/27 
1/1/27 

13/2/27 
31/10/26 
26/12/26 

19/1/27 
15/12/26 
11/1/27 

15/12/26 
4/2/27 

17/1/27 
2/2/27 
3/2/27 

11/2/27 
24/11/26 
25/1/27 
12/1/27 
9/1/27 

24/1/27 
2/2/27 

31/1/27 
25/1/27 
17/1/27 

Rema.rk& 

I In~~ate. 

Testate. 

" Intestate. 
Testate. 
Intestate 
Testate. 
Intestate. 

I " Testate. 

" Intestate. 

" I Testate. 
Intestate. 
Testate. 

Public Trust Office; Wellington, 9th March, 1927. J. W. MACDONALD, Public Trustee. 
-- -------------- -----·----

Public T'l"UBI Office Act, 1908, and it8 AmendmentB.-Elections to administer Estatea. 

NOTICE is hereby given that the Public Trustee has filed in the Supreme Court an election to administer in respect of 
the severe.I estates of the persons deceased whose names, residences, and occupations (so far as kRown) are hereunder 

set forth. 

No.[ 
Date 

I 

Name. Residence. Occu pat Ion. I Date I Election Testate or 
I 

Stamp Office 
1 of Death. llled. Intestate. concerned. 

Andrews, Arthur Alfred .. Dunedin .. Joiner .. 11/12/26 11/3/27 Intestate I Dunedin. 
2 Elder, Albert George Blenheim Postal Employee 30/12/26 1/3/27 " 3 Frizzell, John Edward Taihape .. Hauler-driver 4/2/27 1/3/27 , Wellington. 
4 Harrison, Thomas Harris .. Wake.marina Mine-manager .. 16/12/26 9/3/27 Blenheim. 
5 Higie, James Kuri Bush Farmer 9/8/20 1/3/27 " 

Dunedin. 
6 Higman, Cordelia Maria .. Sydenham Widow 10/1/27 4/3/27 Testate Christchurch. 
7 McAlpine, Elizabeth Pukepom-i Married woman 1/10/22 4/3/27 Intestate Dunedin. 
8 McKay, Peter Patrick Aloy, In vercargill Farmer 17/2/22 ll/:J/27 In vercargill. 

sius 
9 Peat, George Clevedon 

" 27/6/18 4/3/27 Auckland. 
IO Phillips, Henry John Naseby and Black- Labourer In or !J/3/27 Dunedin. 

stone Hill 

I Retired farmer 

after 
year 
1902 

II Tollison, John Edwin Hastings 24/ll/26 ll/3/27 ., Napier. 
12 Torsenson, Anna Caroline " 

Married woman 25/1/27 4/3/27 Testate 
W ;lli.ngt.on. 13 W oolcook, Susan Wanganui Widow 17/2/27 ll/3/27 " 14 Wright, Isabella Maude .. Kaiwaka Married woman 3/8/21 9/3/27 Intestate Christchurch. 

---·----·------- ---~--·-- -------

Public Trust Office, Wellington, 14th March, 1927. J. W. MACDONALD, Public Trustee. 

Conversion of German Government Loans. Unclaimed Land8.-Notice by the Public Trustee under the -- I Public Trust Office Act, 1908 ( Part II) and its Amendments. 
Wellington, 9th March, 1927. --

I NFORMATION has now been received from the German TO the owner of the following land, that. is to say : All 
Consul for New Zealand that German Government bonds that parcel of land, being Lot 10 of Allotment 90, 

which were acquired by their present owners after the 1st Parish of Waikomiti, County of Eden, in the Provincial 
July, 1920, can now be presented for exchange into bonds of District of Auckland, containing by admeasurement 5 acres 
the Loan Liquidation Debt on the basis of RM. 25 (i.e., gold 2 roods 16 perches, a little more or less, situate at the corner 
marks) for each M. 1,000 of the old loan. of Grange Road and the Great North Road, Henderson, and 

The period during which applications will be considered being the land included in conveyance dated 13th April, 1866, 
commenced on the 1st instant and will close on the 30th June, from G. M. Robertshaw to Alexander Cunningham. 
1927. After that date bonds which have not .been presented I Whereas, after due inquiry, the owner of the above-described 
will become valueless. land cannot be found : And whereas the said owner has no 

Applications from holders of such bonds living in New known agent in New Zealand: 
Zealand and its dependencies or in Western Samoa should be Now, the Public Trustee hereby calls upon such owner 
addressed to the German Consul for New Zealand, P.O. Box within six months of the date of the publication of this notice 
1300, Wellington. in this Gazette to establish to the satisfaction of the Public 

The position in regard to bondholders who have had Trustee his title to the said land, and if he fails or neglects so 
uninterrupted ownership of their bonds from before the 1st to do the Public Trustee will exercise as regards the said land 
July, 1920, was set out in a notification published in the New the powers and authorities granted to him in and by the Public 
Zealand Gazette No. 30, dated 13th May, 1926, at page 1293. Trust Office Act, 1908 (Part II), and its amendments. 

J. W. MACDONALD, Dated this 15th day of March, 1927. 
Public Trustee, as Controller, New Zealand Clearing Office. J. W. MACDONALD, Public Trustee. 


