MAR. 17.]

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE.

DECEASED PERSONS' ESTATES UNDER ADMINISTRATION-continued.

No.	Name of Deceased.		Residence.		Occupation.		Date of Death.	Remarks.	
75	Pirie, Alexander		Wellington		Labourer		26/1/27	Intestate.	
76	Robertson, Ralph Wesley		Wanganui		Railway employee		29/12/26	,,	
77	Robinson, Gertrude Mary		Invercargill		Widow		26/1/27	Testate.	
78	Roder, Frank Robert		Lyttelton	••	Wharf labourer		1/1/27	,,	
79	Roseveare, Henry		Clinton	••	Farmer		13/2/27	,,	
30	Searle, James		Wellington	••	Traveller		31/10/26	,,	
31	Sebley, Jane Bailey		Waipawa	••	Dressmaker		26/12/26	Intestate.	
32	Shirlaw, Margaret Stewart		Christchurch	••	Married woman		19/1/27	Testate.	
3	Smith, William Henry		Greymouth		Cook		15/12/26	Intestate	
4	Squire, Walter Hugh		Howick		Labourer		11/1/27	Testate.	
5	Stapledon, Cyril James		Waihi		Farm hand		15/12/26	Intestate.	
6	Steele, Joseph Wilder		Masterton	••	Farm labourer		4/2/27	,,	
37	Stephens, Albert		Nelson	••	Tailor		17/1/27	Testate.	
8	Stewart, James Henderson		Normanby		Engineer		2/2/27	,,	
9	Thornhill, William Alfred		Invercargill		Labourer		3/2/27	Intestate.	
0	Tindle, William Henzel		Wellington	••	Seagrass-worker		11/2/27	,,	
1	Tolleson, John Edwin		Hastings		Retired farmer		24/11/26	,,	
2	Torsenson, Anna Caroline		,, ,	••	Married woman		25/1/27	Testate.	
3	Twomey, Kate Edith		Auckland	••	Widow		12/1/27	Intestate.	
4	Wardrop, William		Artarmon, N.S.	s.W.			9/1/27	Testate.	
5	Waugh, James		Dannevirke	••	Farmer		24/1/27	,,	
6	Wetherilt, Henry		Auckland		Gentleman		2/2/27	,,	
7	Wilkinson, Herbert Joseph		Dunedin		Motorman		31/1/27	,,	
8	Williams, Arthur Cuthbert		Geraldine		Retired farmer		25/1/27	,,	
9	Williams, William		Tangarakau		Railway workman		17/1/27	,,	

Public Trust Office, Wellington, 9th March, 1927.

J. W. MACDONALD, Public Trustee.

Public Trust Office Act, 1908, and its Amendments.-Elections to administer Estates.

N OTICE is hereby given that the Public Trustee has filed in the Supreme Court an election to administer in respect of the several estates of the persons decreased whose names residences and the several estates of the persons deceased whose names, residences, and occupations (so far as known) are hereunder set forth.

No.	Name.	Residence.		Occupation.	Date of Death.	Da te Election filed.	Testate or Intestate.	Stamp Office concerned.
1	Andrews, Arthur Alfred	Dunedin		Joiner	11/12/26	11/3/27	Intestate	Dunedin.
2	Elder, Albert George	Blenheim		Postal Employee	30/12/26	1/3/27		,,
3	Frizzell, John Edward	Taihape		Hauler-driver	$\frac{4/2}{27}$	1/3/27	,,	Wellington.
4	Harrison, Thomas Harris	Wakamarina			16/12/26	9/3/27	"	Blenheim.
5	Higie, James	Kuri Bush		Farmer	9/8/20	1/3/27	,,	Dunedin.
6	Higman, Cordelia Maria	Sydenham		Widow	10/1/27	$\frac{1}{4}/3/27$	Testate	Christehurch
7	McAlpine, Elizabeth	Pukepouri		Married woman	1/10/22	$\frac{4}{3}/27$	Intestate	Dunedin.
8	McKay, Peter Patrick Aloy- sius	Invercargill	•••	Farmer	17/2/22	11/3/27	,,	Invercargill.
9	Peat, George	Clevedon		,,	27/6/18	4/3/27	· ,,	Auckland.
10	Phillips, Henry John	Naseby and stone Hill		Labourer	In or after	9/3/27	,,	Dunedin.
					year 1902			
11	Tollison, John Edwin	Hastings	•••	Retired farmer	24/11/26	11/3/27	,,	Napier.
12	Torsenson, Anna Caroline	"		Married woman	25/1/27	4/3/27	Testate	· · ·
13	Woolcock, Susan	Wanganui		Widow	17/2/27	11/3/27	,, i	Wellington.
14	Wright, Isabella Maude	Kaiwaka		Married woman	3/8/21	9/3/27	Intestate	Christchurch

Public Trust Office, Wellington, 14th March, 1927.

J. W. MACDONALD, Public Trustee.

Conversion of German Government Loans.

Wellington, 9th March, 1927.

TNFORMATION has now been received from the German INFORMATION has now been received from the German Consul for New Zealand that German Government bonds which were acquired by their present owners after the 1st July, 1920, can now be presented for exchange into bonds of the Loan Liquidation Debt on the basis of R M. 25 (*i.e.*, gold marks) for each M. 1,000 of the old loan. The period during which applications will be considered commenced on the 1st instant and will close on the 30th June, 1927. After that date bonds which have not been presented

1927. After that date bonds which have not been presented will become valueless.

Applications from holders of such bonds living in New Zealand and its dependencies or in Western Samoa should be addressed to the German Consul for New Zealand, P.O. Box 1300, Wellington.

The position in regard to bondholders who have had uninterrupted ownership of their bonds from before the 1st July, 1920, was set out in a notification published in the New Zealand Gazette No. 30, dated 13th May, 1926, at page 1293.

J. W. MACDONALD,

Public Trustee, as Controller, New Zealand Clearing Office.

Unclaimed Lands.—Notice by the Public Trustee under the Public Trust Office Act, 1908 (Part II) and its Amendments.

T⁰ the owner of the following land, that is to say: All that parcel of land being Let 10 of the that parcel of land, being Lot 10 of Allotment 90, Parish of Waikomiti, County of Eden, in the Provincial District of Auckland, containing by admeasurement 5 acres 2 roods 16 perches, a little more or less, situate at the corner of Grange Road and the Great North Road, Henderson, and being the lond included in communes dated 12th Arril 1866 being the land included in conveyance dated 13th April, 1866, from G. M. Robertshaw to Alexander Cunningham.

Whereas, after due inquiry, the owner of the above-described land cannot be found: And whereas the said owner has no known agent in New Zealand: Now, the Public Trustee hereby calls upon such owner within six months of the date of the publication of this notice in this *Gazette* to establish to the satisfaction of the Public Trustee hereby calls upon such owner Trustee his title to the said land, and if he fails or neglects so to do the Public Trustee will exercise as regards the said land the powers and authorities granted to him in and by the Public Trust Office Act, 1908 (Part II), and its amendments.

Dated this 15th day of March, 1927.

J. W. MACDONALD, Public Trustee.